www.discover-energy.com Innovative Power Solutions
EV Traction
Dry Cell Battery
Technology
®
®
MORE TIME
for R & R

guidelines.
C 	 Recommended Operating Low Voltage Cutoff reference representing a Depth of Discharge
equal to no more than 80% of nominal capacity.
D 	 Mechanical characteristics may vary depending upon terminal types and handles used and are
subject to change without notice. Please verify.
E 	 Height from the bottom of the battery to the highest point with standard terminal option.
May vary depending on actual terminal type. Weights are approx.
	 INDUSTRY
TYPE NO.	 REFERENCE	 100 HR B	 20 HR A	 10 HR B	 5 HR B	 3 HR B	 1 HR B	 @ 25A B	 @ 56A B	 @ 75A B	 @ 85A B	 @ 100A B
6 VOLT EV TRACTION DRY CELL
EVGT6A-A	 GC6H	 288	 260	 240	 222	 200	 150	 575 	 225 	 155 	 135 	 110 	 5.7 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 10.7	 272	 79	 36	 M8 (AM)
EVGH6A-A	 GC6	 258	 230	 215	 200	 175	 135	 510 	 195 	 138 	 115 	 95 	 5.7 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 9.9	 251	 71	 32	 M8 (AM)
EVGC6A-A	 GC6	 240	 220	 200	 190	 170	 130	 475 	 185 	 125 	 107	 88 	 5.7 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 10.5	 267	 66	 30	 AM (M8)
EVGC6A-B	 GC6	 222	 207	 185	 165	 150	 112	 420	 156	 110 	 95	 77	 5.7 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 10.5	 267	 63	 29	 AM (M8)
EV627A-A	 6V 27	 240	 210	 200	 180	 165	 130	 470 	 180 	 125 	 105 	 85 	 5.7 V	 12.0	 306	 6.6	 168	 8.9	 225	 63	 29	 M8
EV506A-230	 DIN 6V	 246	 230	 210	 195	 165	 130	 485	 185	 130	 110	 92 	 5.7 V	 9.6	 244	 7.3	 185	 10.8	 275	 66	 30	 M8 (SAE)
EV506A-210	 DIN 6V	 228	 210	 190	 170	 155	 118	 440 	 170 	 118 	 100 	 80 	 5.7 V	 9.6	 244	 7.3	 185	 10.8	 275	 63	 29	 M8 (SAE)
EV250A-A	 901-250	 288	 260	 240	 220	 180	 144	 572 	 228 	 149 	 123 	 98 	 5.7 V	 11.6	 295	 7.1	 180	 11.7	 296	 83	 38	 AM
EV305A-A	 902-305	 366	 330	 305	 285	 255	 210	 770 	 315 	 220 	 190 	 160 	 5.7 V	 11.6	 295	 7.1	 180	 14.4	 365	 107	 49	 AM (M8)
EVL16A-A	 903-L16	 438	 390	 365	 335	 290	 240	 915 	 375 	 265 	 235 	 190 	 5.7 V	 11.6	 295	 7.1	 180	 16.8	 426	 121	 55	 AM (M8)
8 VOLT EV TRACTION DRY CELL
EVGC8A-A	 GC8	 180	 160	 150	 130	 115	 90	 320 	 115 	 80 	 65 	 50 	 7.6 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 10.8	 286	 66	 30	 AM (M8)
EVGT8A-A	 GT8	 216	 185	 180	 156	 140	 115	 410 	 160 	 110 	 90 	 70 	 7.6 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 11.6	 300	 82	 37	 M8 (AM)
EV805A-A	 -	 252	 235	 210	 195	 180	 145	 490 	 195 	 140 	 115 	 100 	 7.6 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 13.9	 352	 97	 44	 M8 (AM)
12 VOLT EV TRACTION DRY CELL
EV512A-24	 -	 29	 26	 24	 22	 20	 16	 31 	 -	 -	 -	 -	 11.4 V	 6.5	 166	 6.9	 175	 4.9	 125	 19	 9 	 M5 (F4)
EVU1A-A	 U1	 37	 33	 31	 28	 25	 20	 45 	 17 	 12 	 9 	 7 	 11.4 V	 7.7	 195	 5.1	 130	 7.1	 180	 23	 11 	 F7 (M6)
EV512A-45	 -	 54	 50	 45	 40	 35	 29	 75	 27	 18	 15	 12	 11.4 V	 7.8	 197	 6.5	 165	 6.7	 170	 30	 14 	 M6 (F4)
EV22A-A	 22	 66	 58	 55	 50	 44	 35	 105 	 37 	 25 	 22 	 18 	 11.4 V	 9.0	 229	 5.4	 138	 8.8	 224	 39	 18 	 M6 (F5)
EV34A-A	 34	 72	 65	 60	 55	 48	 39	 115 	 42 	 28 	 25 	 22 	 11.4 V	 10.2	 258	 6.6	 167	 7.8	 198	 43	 20 	 SAE (M6)
EV512A-55	 47-L2	 64	 55	 52	 50	 42	 34	 100	 36	 23	 21	 18	 11.4 V	 9.5	 242	 6.9	 175	 7.5	 190	 42	 19 	 SAE (M6)
EV512A-70	 48-L3	 77	 68	 64	 60	 51	 41	 118 	 48 	 33 	 26 	 21 	 11.4 V	 10.9	 278	 6.9	 175	 7.5	 190	 49	 22 	 SAE (M8)
EV512A-90	 49-L5	 99	 87	 83	 80	 68	 54	 169 	 60 	 40 	 34 	 25 	 11.4 V	 13.9	 353	 6.9	 175	 7.5	 190	 60	 27 	 SAE (M8)
EV24A-A	 24 BCI	 94	 85	 78	 72	 66	 54	 155 	 57 	 38 	 32 	 27 	 11.4 V	 10.2	 258	 6.8	 172	 8.9	 226	 53	 24 	 AM (M8)
EV512A-85	 24 JIS	 94	 85	 78	 72	 66	 54	 155 	 57 	 38 	 32 	 27 	 11.4 V	 10.2	 258	 6.5	 166	 8.5	 215	 53	 24 	 M8 (F9)
EV27A-A	 27 BCI	 114	 100	 95	 87	 78	 65	 195 	 73 	 50 	 45 	 35 	 11.4 V	 12.1	 308	 6.8	 172	 9.1	 232	 64	 29 	 AM (M8)
EV512A-100	 27 JIS	 114	 100	 95	 87	 78	 65	 195 	 73 	 50 	 45 	 35 	 11.4 V	 12.0	 306	 6.7	 169	 8.3	 211	 63	 29 	 M8
EV31A-A 	 31 BCI	 132	 115	 110	 96	 88	 72	 235 	 89 	 63 	 52 	 42 	 11.4 V	 13.0	 330	 6.8	 172	 9.3	 236	 72	 33 	 AM (M8)
EV31A-B	 31 BCI	 126	 110	 105	 92	 80	 65	 205 	 72 	 50 	 42 	 36 	 11.4 V	 13.0	 330	 6.8	 172	 9.3	 236	 68	 31 	 AM (M8)
EV512A-115	 31 JIS	 130	 115	 108	 95	 84	 70	 225 	 85 	 60 	 50 	 40 	 11.4 V	 13.0	 330	 6.7	 171	 8.7	 220	 68	 31 	 M8 (F5)
EVGT12A-A	 GC 12	 132	 120	 110	 95	 86	 76	 220	 88	 57	 48	 40	 11.4 V	 10.2	 260	 7.1	 180	 11.8	 300	 77	 35 	 M8 (AM)
EV12A-A	 31 Tall	 156	 140	 130	 120	 108	 90	 300	 110	 80	 66	 55	 11.4 V	 12.9	 327	 7.1	 180	 10.8	 274	 87	 40 	 AM (M8)
EV12A-B	 31 Tall	 144	 130	 120	 105	 95	 80	 255	 90	 65	 58	 48	 11.4 V	 12.9	 327	 7.1	 180	 10.8	 274	 80	 37 	 AM (M8)
EV512A-150	 DIN - 5SHP	 168	 150	 140	 130	 117	 92	 320 	 120 	 88 	 75 	 60 	 11.4 V	 13.4	 341	 6.8	 173	 11.3	 288	 88	 40 	 M8
EV512A-160	 -	 188	 165	 156	 140	 125	 105	 345	 134	 94	 79	 65	 11.4 V	 19.1	 485	 6.8	 172	 9.4	 240	 100	 46 	 M8 (F5)
EV185A-A	 921-185	 252	 230	 210	 198	 175	 135	 490 	 200 	 135 	 115 	 95 	 11.4 V	 15.2	 386	 7.1	 180	 14.0	 356	 139	 63 	 AM (M8)
EV4DA-A	 4D BCI	 264	 235	 220	 200	 175	 135	 515 	 205 	 140 	 120 	 100 	 11.4 V	 20.6	 524	 8.9	 225	 9.5	 242	 138	 63 	 AT (M8)
EV4DA-B	 4D BCI	 252	 215	 210	 180	 160	 125	 480	 185	 125	 105	 90	 11.4 V	 20.6	 524	 8.9	 225	 9.5	 242	 132	 60 	 AT (M8)
EV8DA-A	 8D BCI	 312	 280	 260	 240	 215	 170	 630 	 270 	 185 	 160 	 130 	 11.4 V	 20.6	 522	 10.8	 275	 9.5	 242	 172	 78 	 AT (M8)
EV8DA-B	 8D BCI	 276	 240	 230	 205	 185	 150	 520 	 210 	 145 	 125 	 105 	 11.4 V	 20.6	 522	 10.8	 275	 9.5	 242	 163	 74 	 AT (M8)
EV512A-215	 -	 240	 215	 205	 180	 165	 130	 405 	 155 	 105 	 85 	 75 	 11.4 V	 20.9	 530	 8.2	 209	 8.6	 218	 132	 60 	 M8 (F16)
EV512A-235	 -	 258	 235	 215	 200	 185	 145	 515 	 200 	 150 	 120 	 95 	 11.4 V	 20.6	 522	 9.4	 238	 9.4	 240	 137	 62 	 F16 (M8)
EV512A-260	 -	 285	 260	 230	 215	 195	 150	 565	 240	 165	 145	 110	 11.4 V	 20.5	 520	 10.6	 269	 9.4	 240	 168	 76 	 M8 (F16)
EV512A-115FT	 -	 125	 114	 100	 96	 89	 78	 215	 85	 65	 60	 50	 11.4 V	 20.0	 508	 4.3	 110	 9.4	 238	 72	 33 	 M8
EV512A-160FT	 -	 180	 165	 150	 140	 124	 110	 350 	 145 	 100 	 90 	 73 	 11.4 V	 21.7	 552	 4.3	 110	 11.6	 295	 108	 49 	 M8
EV512A-210FT	 -	 216	 205	 180	 165	 150	 125	 435 	 165 	 120 	 103 	 83 	 11.4 V	 21.5	 546	 4.9	 125	 12.7	 323	 132	 60 	 M8
80% DOD